Sipping Tequilas

150z
Cincoro Extra Aijiejo 250
Highland & Lowland W eber Blue, cave aged up to 44 months in Kentucky Bourbon cask.
Subtle vanilla, spice, agave, dried tropical fruit & caramel with a long finish.
Clase Azul Ultra 250
Exctra Afiejo. Aged 5 years in charred sherry oafk.
Flavors of toasted oak, vanilla, spice, caramel & honey. V'ery reminiscent of fine Cognac.
Gran Patron Piedra 60
Exctra Aiejo. Aged more than 3 years in New American & French Oak.
Rich and complex: taste of herbaceons agave flavor with light vanilla notes.
Grand Mayan Ultra Aged Limited Edition 55
Extra Aiigjo. Aged 3-5 years in American & French oak.
Hazelnut, caramel, milk chocolate, vanilla, white pepper & lightly bumt citrus.
123 Dzablito 45
Exctra Afiejo. Aged 40 months in new American oak.
Rich body of deep vanilla, racy spices, chewy agave, harmounions, lingering finish.
Jose Cuervo Reserva la Familia 40
Extra Aiejo. Aged 3 yrs in the Finest oak. Blended with 30 yr Reserves
Toasted almonds, smofke, vanilla, apples & cinnamon. Finishes on a spicy, yet round, crescendo.
Clase Azul Aijiejo 75
Aged 25 months in fine oak after using a blend of S herry, Bourbon. & Cognar casks.
Aromas of almonds and caramel. Taste of baked vanilla.
Casa Dragones Joven 60
Gently balanced Platinum with a hint of Exctra Asigjo.
Soft and smooth, vanilla & spice. Warm finish with bints of hazgelnt.
Gran Patrén Platinum 50

Triple distilled, oak rested, highland Tequila created nsing only Weber Agave.
Excceptional smoothness, light citrus and agave notes, with a lingering black pepper finish.

22



Beer

Japanese Brand Bottles & Cans
Echigo Koshihikar: Rice Lager Nigata, Japan 350mL

Light, sweet maltiness, giving way to bints of honey, green tea, and earth

Echigo Flying IPA IPA Nigata, Japan 350mL

Sweet tropical fruits, malt and grass are accented with pine and grapefruit citrus in this bright, American-style ale.

Asahi Super Dry Lager Ttaly 210z
Elegant, pure, and crisp

Kirin Ichiban Lager California 220z

The exclusive First Press Brewing process results in a crisp, smooth and full-bodied beer

Sapporo Lager Wisconsin 2030z

Floral aromas of bops, crisp and refined bitterness preceding a clean finish

Yoho Wednesday Cat White Ale Nagano, Japan 350mL
Light floral and citrusy notes give way to coriander, pepper, and refreshing hops.

Echigo Premium Red Ale Red Ale Nigata, Japan 330mL

Chestnut, coffee, and coconnt nose leads molasses attack. Malted dark chocolate and velvety hop finish

Orion Premium Draft Rice Lager Okinawa, Japan 833mL

Light and mild with faint notes of straw, hinting at malt on the finish

Other Bottles & Cans

Clausthaler (non-alcoholic) Lager Germany 120z
Budweiser Lager Fort Collins, CO 120z
Bud Light Lager Fort Collins, CO 120z
Pacifico Lager Mexico 120z

23

13

13

15

15

15

16

16

18

N =



Belvedere

Grey Goose
Haku

Ketel One

Ketel One Citron
Stolichnaya
Tito's

Weber Ranch
Wheatley
Woody Creek

Bols Genever
Bombay

Bombay Sapphire
Grey Whale
Hendricks

Komasa Sakurajima Komrikan
Kyoto Distillery Ki No Bi

Nikka Coffey St/
Plymouth

Roku

Tanqueray

The Botanist

Hakutake Shiro
Satsuma Shiranami

Captain Motgan Spiced

Facundo Paraiso

Distilled Spirits
Vodka

Gin

Shochu

Rum

Foursquate 'Détente’ 10Yr Ex-Bourbon and Ex-Port Cask
Foursquare 'Redoutable’ 14 Yr Ex-Bourbon and Ex-Madeira Cask

Mt. Gay Black Barrel
Probitas Blended White

24

16
13
11
11
11
10
12
14
11
11

10

11
12
12
18
17
13
10
13
10
12

10
10

10
50
25
35
11



Distilled Spirits

Tequila
123 Blanco
123 Reposado
123 Asngo
Aguasol Blanco
Aguasol Reposado
Casa Dragones Blanco
Casamigos Blanco
Casamigos Reposado
Casamigos Aiigjo
Clase Azul Reposado
Don Julio Blanco
Don Julio Reposado
Don Julio Ao
Don Julio 7942 Arigjo
Fortaleza Blanco
Fortaleza Reposado
Fortaleza Asigo
Grand Mayan Blanco
Grand Mayan Reposado
Grand Mayan Extra Aged
Patron Sz/ver
Patron Sherry Cask Arigjo
Mezcal
Cuentacuentos Tepeztate de Maximiliano "Serafin" Garcia Gerdnimo
Cuentacuentos Madrecuishe de Everardo Garcia Salvador
Del Maguey San Jose Rio Minas
Del Maguey Tabola
La Luna
Armagnac
Darroze Unique Collection-Domaine de Petit Lassis 1991
Darroze Unique Collection-Domaine le Tne 1978
Darroze Unique Collection-Chitean de Ganbe 1964
Cognac
Courvoisier 1§
Courvoisier ”SOP
Hennessy 17§
Hennessy XO
Remy Martin I"SOP
Remy Martin XO

Louis XIII by Remy Martin

A blend of up to 1,200 Eaux-de-Vie, 100% from Grande Champagne,

each decanter is the life achievement of generations of cellar masters.

0.5 oz: 80 1 0z. 160

25

2 0z. 320

14
16
18
14
16
20
14
16
17
35
13
15
16
32
16
24
28
20
25
30
16
22

23
25
20
25
14

35
50
75

12
15
15
55
15
55



Distilled Spirits

Scotch

Blended

Chivas Regal 10
Dewars White Label 10
Johnnie Walker Red 10
Johnnie Walker Black 12
Johnnie Walker B/ue 75
Single Malt

Balvenie Doublewood 12 Yrs 21
Glenlivet 74 Yrs Cognac Cask Selection 12
Lagavulin 76 Yrs 28
Oban 74 Yrs 24
Macallan Sherry Oak 12 Yrs 22
Macallan Sherry Oak 18 Yrs 75
Macallan Rare Cask 95
Macallan Reflexion 195
Macallan Sherry Oak 25 Yrs 325
Macallan Sherry Oak 30 Yrs 750

Japanese Whisky

Akashi Sommelier Series - Pinot Noir Cask Finish, 15t Edition 40
Akkeshi Usui 2021 30
Akkeshi Boshu 2021 Peated 40
Chichibu-Ichiro's Malt The 2019 US Edition 50
Hibiki Harmony 24
Hibiki 72 Yrs 85
Hibiki 77 Yrs 125
Hibiki 27 Yrs 175
Hibiki 30 Yrs 1000
Hakushu 72 Yrs 30
Hakushu 78 Yrs 120
Ichiro's Limited Edition Malt & Grain World W hiskey 48
Kaiy6 The Rubi 32
Kaiyo The Ramu 8Yrs 24
Kaiy6 The Unicorn 10Yrs 32
Kujira Bourbon Cask 20Y rs 60
Kujira 30Yrs Distilled in 1989 144
Mars Iwai Tradition - Sherry Cask Finish 22
Mars Tsunuki Aged Komagatake Single Malt 2019 Bottling 55
Nikka Coffey Grain 20
Nikka Coffey Malt 20
Nikka Mzyagikyo 30
Nikka Taketsuru 22
Nikka Taketsuru 17 Yrs 95
Nikka Taketsuru 21 Yrs 135
Nikka Yoichi 30
Suntory Tok: 13
Yamazaki 72 Yrs 38
Yamazaki 78 Yrs 135

26



Distilled Spirits

Bourbon
Barmen 1873 12
Bardstown Origin Series Bottled-in-Bond 17
Bardstown Discovery Series 35
Basil Hayden's 14
Booket's Reserve 2024 36
Buffalo Trace 10
Col. EH Taylor Swall Batch Bonded 20
Eagle Rare 70 Yr 18
George T. Stagg 95
Jefferson's Ocean 'V oyage 23’ 22
Jefferson's Reserve 18
Knob Creek 12
Laws Four Grain Straight Bonded 'Batch 7-F' 8Yr 22
Maker's Mark 13
Old Rip Van Winkle 70 Yr 45
Pappy Van Winkle's Family Reserve 75 Y7r 160
Paul Sutton Bottled in Bond 19
Rabbit Hole Dareringer PX Cask Finish 22
Russell's Reserve Barrel Proof 13 Yr 55
Michtet's US-17 Small Batch 15
Still Austin Cask Strength 18
Sweetens Cove 40
Weller 72 Yr 21
Weller Full Proof 60
Woodford Reserve 14
Woody Creek Distillers Wheated Bourbon Limited 6 Yr 15
‘T'ennessee Whiskey
Jack Daniels - Tennessee 11
Jack Daniels Gentleman Jack - Tennessee 15
Rye Whiskey
Col. EH Taylor Straight Rye Bonded 24
Knob Creek 13
Michter's US-7 Single Barrel 15
Michtet's 70 Yr Single Barrel 110
Redemption Rum Cask Finish Batch 3 15
Russell's Reserve 6 Yr 15
Sazerac 12
Thomas H. Handy Sazerac 95
Van Winkle Family Reserve 13Yr 125
Whistle Pig Old World Wine Cask Finished 12 Yr 30
Woody Creek Distillers William H. Macy 'Reserve’ Bottled in Bond 10 Yr 48
Irish, Canadian and Blended Whiskey
Caribou Crossing Single Barrel 18
Canadian Club 9
Crown Royal 10
Five Trail Blended American Whiskey 16
Green Spot 15
Stranahan's « Diamond Peak s 2022 Bushmills Single Malt Cask 15

27



Hokusetsu Sake Facts

Hikari - Junmai Dai-Ginjo Centrifuged
This Junmai Dai-Ginjo centrifuged sake is brewed using the koshitanrei rice, which originates in Sado Island and is milled to 40%.
after being grown using organic compost and faw agrochemicals or chemical fertilizers.
Within the brilliant fragance of this sake there are hints of melon and white flowers.
When you turn the glass, the umani of the rice comes out. This sake bas a good balance between umami and sonrness.

Nobu YK35 Dai-Ginjo Enshibunri

Yamada nishiki rice is milled down to 35%, and fermented over a long period at low tempetures. We then extract the sake.
[from the fermented Dai-Ginjo mash we have brewed using a centrifuge. This sake is instilled with the brilliance of Dai-Ginjo.
The fragrance of melons, white flowers and a powerful flavors brings an attack of gentle sweetness that later brings a pleasant bitterness.

Nobu YK35 Dai-Ginjo
Delicate aromas with silky smooth palate and sophisticated finish ( If perfection had a name it would be YK35 )
Awarded "Best Gold" in 2008 Sake awards, ""The most prestige Japanese Sake Tasting".

Nobu TK40 Junmai Dai-Ginjo
Beautiful round sake with a delicate texture, hints of tropical fruits, and crisp after taste.
After 15 yrs of planning and testing, Koshitanrei was born from rice harvested by the Hokusetsu brewer himself.

Nobu Junmai Dai-Ginjo
Medinm bodied, clean and complex with floral notes; perfectly balanced with a soft, dry finish.
This sake is made from Gobyakumangokn rice, polished 50% and fermented long term under low temperature.

Hokusetsu Dai-Ginjo

Delicate aromas of honey with slight earthy notes; soft in the palate with a lighter finish.
Made with Gobykumangoku rice; a lighter taste than the Music Age sake and one of the most traditional brands.

Junmai-Ginjo 71"
From the 71t tank of the season, sake made with Gohyakumangoku Rice, milled to 55%
Aromas of melons, asian pear & yellow apple are acentuated with a pleasantly sour aftertaste.

Music Aged Onigoroshi
Mild taste with a dry finesse; rich and earthy mid-palate.
This sake is aged while "listening" to the classic collection of Kitaro, a famous Japanese musician.

Onigoroshi

The driest of sake from Matsubisa; banana and vanilla aromas and an extremely dry finish.

Nigori-Unfiltered
Elegant and tasty with a lot of fruit aromas, gentle acidity, and clean finish.

28



Matsuhisa Denver Cocktails

Matcha Highball
Suntory Toki, Matcha
Lemon, Honey Syrup

Served over Ice
19

The Gardener
Suntory Roku Gin -or- Corazon Tequila
Serrano, Cilantro, Ginger, Fresh Lime
Served Up
18
Substitute Don Julio 1942
32

Elderflower Gimlet
Cucumber-infused Wheatley's Vodka
St Germain, Fresh Lime, Cane Syrup

Served Up
17

Peruvian Margarita
Aguasol Reposado Tequila, Fresh Lime
House Infused Peruvian Pepper Agave

Served on the Rocks
18
*Nobu's Favorite* - Don Julio 1942
32

Shikuwasa Sour
Michtet's Bourbon
Shikuwasa, Grapefruit
Brown Sugar, Egg White***
Served Up
18

Autumn Peach
Knob Creek Rye -or- Woodford Reserve Bourbon
Spiced Peach Simple
Fee Brothers Black Walnut Bitters
Fresh Ginger
Served on the Rock
16

Matsutini
Wheatley's Vodka, Sudachi Shochu,
Passion Fruit, Japanese Yuzu,

& Champagne
Served Up
17

Mtr. Sparkle
Nikka Gin, Wakamomo Syrup
Lemon, Japanese Yuzu
Cremant d'Alsace

Served in a Flute
18

***Consuming raw or undercooked food may result in foodborne illness

30



