Sipping Tequilas

Cincoro Extra Añejo	1.5 oz 250
Highland & Lowland Weber Blue, cave aged up to 44 months in Kentucky Bourbon cask.	- 50
Subtle vanilla, spice, agave, dried tropical fruit & caramel with a long finish.	
Thou tuniting speed, again, and tropical from C tunismot were a tong jeneral.	
Clase Azul Ultra	250
Extra Añejo. Aged 5 years in charred sherry oak.	
Flavors of toasted oak, vanilla, spice, caramel & honey. Very reminiscent of fine Cognac.	
Gran Patrón Piedra	60
Extra Añejo. Aged more than 3 years in New American & French Oak.	
Rich and complex taste of herbaceous agave flavor with light vanilla notes.	
Grand Mayan Ultra Aged Limited Edition	55
Extra Añejo. Aged 3-5 years in American & French oak.	
Hazelnut, caramel, milk chocolate, vanilla, white pepper & lightly burnt citrus.	
123 Diablito	45
Extra Añejo. Aged 40 months in new American oak.	
Rich body of deep vanilla, racy spices, chewy agave, harmounious, lingering finish.	
Jose Cuervo Reserva la Familia	40
Extra Añejo. Aged 3 yrs in the Finest oak. Blended with 30 yr Reserves	
Toasted almonds, smoke, vanilla, apples & cinnamon. Finishes on a spicy, yet round, crescendo.	
Clase Azul Añejo	75
Aged 25 months in fine oak after using a blend of Sherry, Bourbon. & Cognac casks.	
Aromas of almonds and caramel. Taste of baked vanilla.	
Casa Dragones Joven	60
Gently balanced Platinum with a hint of Extra Añejo.	
Soft and smooth, vanilla & spice. Warm finish with hints of hazelnut.	
Gran Patrón Platinum	50
Triple distilled, oak rested, highland Tequila created using only Weber Agave.	
Exceptional smoothness, light citrus and agave notes, with a lingering black peopler finish.	

Beer

Japanese Brand Bottles & Cans

Echigo Koshihikari	Rice Lager	Nigata, Japan	350mL	13	
Light, sweet maltiness, giving way to hints of honey, green tea, and earth					
Echigo Flying IPA	IPA	Nigata, Japan	350mL	13	
Sweet tropical fruits, malt and grass are accented wi		0 13 1			
~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	p 8 up g				
Asahi Super Dry	Lager	Italy	21oz	15	
Elegant, pure, and crisp					
Kirin Ichiban	Lager	California	22oz	15	
The exclusive First Press Brening process results in a	crisp, smooth and full	-bodied beer			
Sapporo	Lager	Wisconsin	20.3oz	15	
Floral aromas of hops, crisp and refined bitterness p	receding a clean finish				
Yoho Wednesday Cat	White Ale	Nagano, Japan	350mL	16	
Light floral and citrusy notes give way to coriander,	pepper, and refreshing	hops.			
Echigo Premium Red Ale	Red Ale	Nigata, Japan	330mL	16	
Chestnut, coffee, and coconut nose leads molasses atta	ick. Malted dark choco	late and velvety hop finish			
Orion Premium Draft	Rice Lager	Okinawa, Japan	833mL	18	
J		Okiliawa, Japan	033IIIL	10	
Light and mild with faint notes of straw, hinting at malt on the finish					
Other Bottles & Cans					
Clausthaler (non-alcoholic)	Lager	Germany	12oz	6	
Budweiser	Lager	Fort Collins, CO	12oz	7	
Bud Light	Lager	Fort Collins, CO	12oz	7	
Pacifico	Lager	Mexico	12oz	7	
	··O-·				

Vodka

Belvedere	16
Grey Goose	13
Haku	11
Ketel One	11
Ketel One Citron	11
Stolichnaya	10
Tito's	12
Weber Ranch	14
Wheatley	11
Woody Creek	11
Gin	
Bols Genever	10
Bombay	9
Bombay Sapphire	11
Grey Whale	12
Hendricks	12
Komasa Sakurajima Komikan	18
Kyoto Distillery Ki No Bi	17
Nikka Coffey Still	13
Plymouth	10
Roku	13
Tanqueray	10
The Botanist	12
Shochu	
Hakutake Shiro	10
Satsuma Shiranami	10
Rum	
Captain Morgan Spiced	10
Facundo Paraíso	50
Foursquare 'Détente' 10Yr Ex-Bourbon and Ex-Port Cask	25
Foursquare 'Redoutable' 14 Yr Ex-Bourbon and Ex-Madeira Cask	35
Mt. Gay Black Barrel	11
Probitas Blended White	9

Tequila

123 Blanco	14
123 Reposado	16
123 Añejo	18
Aguasol Blanco	14
Aguasol Reposado	16
Casa Dragones Blanco	20
Casamigos Blanco	14
Casamigos Reposado	16
Casamigos Añejo	17
Clase Azul Reposado	35
Don Julio Blanco	13
Don Julio Reposado	15
Don Julio Añejo	16
Don Julio 1942 Añejo	32
Fortaleza Blanco	16
Fortaleza Reposado	24
Fortaleza Añejo	28
Grand Mayan Blanco	20
Grand Mayan Reposado	25
Grand Mayan Extra Aged	30
Patron Silver	16
Patron Sherry Cask Añejo	22
Mo	ezcal
Cuentacuentos Tepeztate de Maximiliano "Serafin" Gara	ía Gerónimo 23
Cuentacuentos Madrecuishe de Everardo García Salvador	25
Del Maguey San Jose Rio Minas	20
Del Maguey Tabola	25
La Luna	14
Arm	agnac
Darroze Unique Collection-Domaine de Petit Lassis 19	91 35
Darroze Unique Collection-Domaine le Tuc 1978	50
Darroze Unique Collection-Château de Gaube 1964	75
	gnac
Courvoisier VS	12
Courvoisier VSOP	15
Hennessy VS	15
Hennessy XO	55
Remy Martin VSOP	15
Remy Martin XO	55
·	y Remy Martin
A blend of up to 1,200 Eaux-de-V	Tie, 100% from Grande Champagne,
	ent of generations of cellar masters.
0.5 oz: 80	oz. 160 2 oz. 320

Scotch

Blended	
Chivas Regal	10
Dewars White Label	10
Johnnie Walker Red	10
Johnnie Walker Black	12
Johnnie Walker Blue	75
Single Malt	
Balvenie Doublewood 12 Yrs	21
Glenlivet 14 Yrs Cognac Cask Selection	12
Lagavulin 16 Yrs	28
Oban 14 Yrs	24
Macallan Sherry Oak 12 Yrs	22
Macallan Sherry Oak 18 Yrs	75
Macallan Rare Cask	95
Macallan Reflexion	195
Macallan Sherry Oak 25 Yrs	325
Macallan Sherry Oak 30 Yrs	750
Japanese Whisky	
Akashi Sommelier Series - Pinot Noir Cask Finish, 1st Edition	40
Akkeshi Usui 2021	30
Akkeshi Boshu 2021 Peated	40
Chichibu-Ichiro's Malt <i>The 2019 US Edition</i>	50
Hibiki Harmony	24
Hibiki 12 Yrs	85
Hibiki 17 Yrs	125
Hibiki 21 Yrs	175
Hibiki 30 Yrs	1000
Hakushu 12 Yrs	30
Hakushu 18 Yrs	120
Ichiro's Limited Edition Malt & Grain World Whiskey	48
Kaiyō The Rubī	32
Kaiyō The Ramu 8Yrs	24
Kaiyō The Unicorn 10Yrs	32
Kujira Bourbon Cask 20Yrs	60
Kujira 30Yrs Distilled in 1989	144
Mars Iwai Tradition - Sherry Cask Finish	22
Mars Tsunuki Aged Komagatake Single Malt 2019 Bottling	55
Nikka Coffey Grain	20
Nikka Coffey Malt	20
Nikka <i>Miyagik</i> yo	30
Nikka <i>Taketsuru</i>	22
Nikka <i>Taketsuru 17 Yrs</i>	95
Nikka Taketsuru 21 Yrs	135
Nikka Yoichi	30
Suntory Toki Vamaraki 12 Vas	13
Yamazaki 12 Yrs Yamazaki 18 Yrs	38 135
Tailiazani 10 173	1.33

Bourbon

Barmen 1873	12
Bardstown Origin Series Bottled-in-Bond	17
Bardstown Discovery Series	35
Basil Hayden's	14
Booker's Reserve 2024	36
Buffalo Trace	10
Col. EH Taylor Small Batch Bonded	20
Eagle Rare 10 Yr	18
George T. Stagg	95
Jefferson's Ocean 'V oyage 23'	22
Jefferson's Reserve	18
Knob Creek	12
Laws Four Grain Straight Bonded 'Batch 7-F' 8Yr	22
Maker's Mark	13
Old Rip Van Winkle 10 Yr	45
Pappy Van Winkle's Family Reserve 15 Yr	160
Paul Sutton Bottled in Bond	19
Rabbit Hole Dareringer PX Cask Finish	22
Russell's Reserve Barrel Proof 13 Yr	55
Michter's US-1 Small Batch	15
Still Austin Cask Strength	18
Sweetens Cove	40
Weller 12 Yr	21
Weller Full Proof	60
Woodford Reserve	14
Woody Creek Distillers Wheated Bourbon Limited 6 Yr	15
Tennessee Whiskey	
Jack Daniels - Tennessee	11
Jack Daniels Gentleman Jack - Tennessee	15
Rye Whiskey	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	24
Col. EH Taylor <i>Straight Rye Bonded</i> Knob Creek	
	13 15
Michter's US-1 Single Barrel Michter's 10 Yr Single Barrel	110
Redemption Rum Cask Finish Batch 3	15
Russell's Reserve 6 Yr	15
Sazerac	12
Thomas H. Handy Sazerac	95
Van Winkle Family Reserve 13Yr	125
Whistle Pig Old World Wine Cask Finished 12 Yr	30
Woody Creek Distillers William H. Macy 'Reserve' Bottled in Bond 10 Yr	48
	70
Irish, Canadian and Blended Whiskey	4.0
Caribou Crossing Single Barrel	18
Canadian Club	9
Crown Royal	10
Five Trail Blended American Whiskey	16
Green Spot Street and a Discovered Bank 2022 Bank will Single Male Conk	15
Stranahan's • Diamond Peak • 2022 Bushmills Single Malt Cask	15

Hokusetsu Sake Facts

Hikari - Junmai Dai-Ginjo Centrifuged

This Junmai Dai-Ginjo centrifuged sake is brewed using the koshitanrei rice, which originates in Sado Island and is milled to 40%.

after being grown using organic compost and few agrochemicals or chemical fertilizers.

Within the brilliant fragance of this sake there are hints of melon and white flowers.

When you turn the glass, the umami of the rice comes out. This sake has a good balance between umami and sourness.

Nobu YK35 Dai-Ginjo Enshibunri

Yamada nishiki rice is milled down to 35%, and fermented over a long period at low tempetures. We then extract the sake. from the fermented Dai-Ginjo mash we have brewed using a centrifuge. This sake is instilled with the brilliance of Dai-Ginjo. The fragrance of melons, white flowers and a powerful flavors brings an attack of gentle sweetness that later brings a pleasant bitterness.

Nobu YK35 Dai-Ginjo

Delicate aromas with silky smooth palate and sophisticated finish (If perfection had a name it would be YK35)

Awarded "Best Gold" in 2008 Sake awards, "The most prestige Japanese Sake Tasting".

Nobu TK40 Junmai Dai-Ginjo

Beautiful round sake with a delicate texture, hints of tropical fruits, and crisp after taste.

After 15 yrs of planning and testing, Koshitanrei was born from rice harvested by the Hokusetsu brewer himself.

Nobu Junmai Dai-Ginjo

Medium bodied, clean and complex with floral notes; perfectly balanced with a soft, dry finish.

This sake is made from Gohyakumangoku rice, polished 50% and fermented long term under low temperature.

Hokusetsu Dai-Ginjo

Delicate aromas of honey with slight earthy notes; soft in the palate with a lighter finish.

Made with Gohykumangoku rice; a lighter taste than the Music Age sake and one of the most traditional brands.

Junmai-Ginjo '71"

From the 71st tank of the season, sake made with Gohyakumangoku Rice, milled to 55% Aromas of melons, asian pear & yellow apple are acentuated with a pleasantly sour aftertaste.

Music Aged Onigoroshi

Mild taste with a dry finesse; rich and earthy mid-palate.

This sake is aged while "listening" to the classic collection of Kitaro, a famous Japanese musician.

Onigoroshi

The driest of sake from Matsuhisa; banana and vanilla aromas and an extremely dry finish.

Nigori-Unfiltered

Elegant and tasty with a lot of fruit aromas, gentle acidity, and clean finish.

Matsuhisa Denver Cocktails

Matcha Highball

Suntory Toki, Matcha Lemon, Honey Syrup Served over Ice 19

The Gardener

Suntory Roku Gin -or- Corazon Tequila Serrano, Cilantro, Ginger, Fresh Lime Served Up 18 Substitute Don Julio 1942 32

Elderflower Gimlet

Cucumber-infused Wheatley's Vodka St Germain, Fresh Lime, Cane Syrup Served Up 17

Peruvian Margarita

Aguasol Reposado Tequila, Fresh Lime House Infused Peruvian Pepper Agave Served on the Rocks

Nobu's Favorite - Don Julio 1942 32

Shikuwasa Sour

Michter's Bourbon Shikuwasa, Grapefruit Brown Sugar, Egg White*** Served Up 18

Autumn Peach

Knob Creek Rye -or- Woodford Reserve Bourbon Spiced Peach Simple Fee Brothers Black Walnut Bitters Fresh Ginger Served on the Rock

Matsutini

Wheatley's Vodka, Sudachi Shochu, Passion Fruit, Japanese Yuzu, & Champagne Served Up 17

Mr. Sparkle

Nikka Gin, Wakamomo Syrup Lemon, Japanese Yuzu Cremant d'Alsace Served in a Flute 18

^{***}Consuming raw or undercooked food may result in foodborne illness